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(b) So far, no amount has been sanctioned as the details of the scheme are still being worked out.

PROPRIETORY RIGHTS TO EAST PAKISTAN
DISPLACED PERSONS

/SHRIU. S. DUGAL: \SHRI
P. ABRAHAM:

Will the Minister of REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government hive taken any decision with regard to conferring proprietory rights on land to displaced persons from East

Pakistan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER oF REHABILITATION
(SHRI MAHAVIR TYAGI) : (a) and (b) Where large blocks of cultivable land are available, it is proposed to set up State-owned farms where the migrants would be initially employed as farm labour for a period of 3 to 5 years, after which the land will be allotted to them as far as possible on cooperative basis, if they show real keenness in cultivation. Where the agricultural Und available is in small blocks, the land would initially be leased to the migrants on individual basis and those who show real keenness in cultivation will, after 3 years or so, be allotted the land and title passed on to them in due course.

In the case of those who had migrated from East Pakistan prior to January, 1964, all allotments of agricultural land were made on individual basis.

HOUSE CONSTRUCTION FOR DISPLACED
PERSONS FROM EAST PAKISTAN

253. SHRI N. PATRA: Will the Minister of REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the construction of houses for the displaced persons from East Pakistan
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was carried out at Sunabeda, Theru-velly and Ambaguda in Koreput District, Orissa, without calling for tenders; and

(b) if the reply to part (a) be in the affirmative, whether investigations have been made in this regard and if so, the results thereof?

THE MINISTER oF REHABILITATION
(SHRI MAHAVIR TYAGI): (a) Construction was carried out and the tenders had been duly invited.

(b) Does not arise.
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f [NOTING ON FILES IN HINDI

254. SHrRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether it is a fact that order, have been issued to the Central Ministries that noting on files should be done in Hindi in those sections where officers are capable of doing their work in Hindi; and if so, how far these orders are being followed?]
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[ 1 English translation.

